



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 359/2025, CM APPLs. 50986-87/2023,
22251/2024, 39914-15/2024 & 58880/2025
MAYANK BHASINAppellant

Through: Mr. Vanshul Pali, Ms.
Ayushika Mishra, Advs.

versus

SHIKHA BHASINRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

1. Process fee has not deposited on behalf of the appellant.
2. Learned counsel for appellant submits that he will deposit the same, in pursuance of the Order dated 08.10.2025, within a period of three days.
3. Let the needful be done within a period of three days.
4. Upon the appellant taking necessary steps, issue notice to the respondent, through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 16.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/bs/sm/kp/tr