



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 359/2025, CM APPL. 50986/2023, CM APPL. 50987/2023, CM APPL. 22251/2024, CM APPL. 39914/2024, CM APPL. 39915/2024 & CM APPL. 58880/2025**

MAYANK BHASIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vanshal Pali, Adv.

versus

SHIKHA BHASIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Prateek Avasthi, Advs. alongwith respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. Perusal of the office report shows that the service report is awaited.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list before the Registrar on 28.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 16, 2026

rs/nc