



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 359/2025**
MAYANK BHASIN

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Vanshul Pali, Adv.

versus

SHIKHA BHASIN

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
29.05.2026

There are more than 120 matters listed today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.03.2026 for completion of service.

CM No. 37799/2026 (for issuance of fresh notice to respondent)

This is an application to serve respondent afresh.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

Application is disposed of.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 359/2025

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within two weeks, returnable on 10.07.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 29, 2026/yo